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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 40 Masc., 50m Libre ABSOLUTA
22/02/2026 - 16:57 Resultados
MMA 18 23.40 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ TERRASSA 02/08/2017
MMA 17 23.70 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ LAS PALMAS 14/07/2016
MMA 16 24.09 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ SABADELL 05/08/2015
MMA 15 23.99 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ BARCELONA 26/07/2014
MMA 14 25.05 VICTOR ANTOÑON, RODRIGUEZ PALMA MALLORCA 01/03/2013
RA 23.28 FELIX SILVA, BRAVO LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 24/07/2009
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

16 años

1. MERAYO SANCHEZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 26.11 513
2. RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, David 10 Club Natacion Master Leon 26.32 501
3. SANTOS GOMEZ, Adrian 10 CD Acuatico Leon 26.45 494
4. PERALES GARCIA, Raul 10 C.D.F. Acuatico Soriano 26.46 493
5. DIEZ PEREZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Palencia 26.89 470
6. DELGADO SANCHEZ, Juan 10 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 26.96 466
7. NUÑEZ SOTO, Alejandro 10 C.D. Parquesol 27.17 455
8. VALLADARES CAMPOS, Erik 10 CD Acuatico Leon 27.43 442
9. FERERO GALLEGO, Marcos 10 C.D.N. Zamora 28.16 409

10. AGUIAR REQUEJO, Alejandro 10 C.D.N. Zamora 28.34 401
11. ALIJA VALENCIANO, Miguel 10 CD Acuatico Leon 29.24 365

17 años

1. LLAMAZARES MINGUEZ, Andres 09 CD Acuatico Leon 24.67 608
2. MARTIN JAEN, Mario 09 Casino De La Union 25.51 550
3. ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 25.87 528
4. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, Lucas 09 N. Casa De Asturias 25.90 526
5. MARTINEZ ABELLA, Adrian 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 26.60 485

GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, Javier 09 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 26.60 485
7. SAN BERNARDO MASERO, Abel 09 C.D.N. Zamora 26.74 478
8. GONZALEZ VALENTIN, Jorge 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 26.82 473
9. LARA CALLEJA, Mateo 09 C.D. Parquesol 26.91 469

10. LOPEZ ALONSO, Carlos 09 Club Benavente Natacion 27.01 463
11. FOLLA SORIA, Izan 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 27.80 425
12. CARREÑO SANTOS, Hugo 09 CD Acuatico Leon 28.89 379

18 años

1. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, Hugo 08 CD Acuatico Leon 24.49 622
2. GONZALEZ GALLEGO, Adrian 08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 26.28 503
3. MARTIN SANCHEZ, Samuel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 26.29 503
4. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 26.50 491
5. MARTINEZ VEGA, Pablo 08 CD Acuatico Leon 26.89 470
6. SERRANO CRESPO, Mario 08 CD Acuatico Leon 26.90 469
7. CURBELO MENDEZ, Wayne Fabricio 08 CD Acuatico Leon 27.27 450
8. GONZALEZ CAMARGO, Alejandro 08 C.N. Palencia 27.48 440
9. MOREJUDO GONZALEZ-MOHINO, Daniel 08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 27.69 430

10. ONDICOL MAYORDOMO, Hector 08 C.N. Palencia 27.97 417
11. RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, Oscar 08 CD Acuatico Leon 28.53 393

Baja GARCIA DEL RIO, Mario 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness

ABSOLUTA

1. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, Hugo 08 CD Acuatico Leon 24.49 622
2. LLAMAZARES MINGUEZ, Andres 09 CD Acuatico Leon 24.67 608
3. ALONSO DE LA CRUZ, Ivan 04 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 24.91 591
4. CABALLERO BARAHONA, Guillermo 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 25.26 567
5. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, Adrian 04 CD Acuatico Leon 25.43 555
6. FRADE PRIETO, Javier 06 CD Acuatico Leon 25.44 555
7. MARTIN JAEN, Mario 09 Casino De La Union 25.51 550
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CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN ABSOLUTO  CAMPEONATO CASTILLA Y LEÓN JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 21 - 22/2/2026

Prueba 40, Masc., 50m Libre, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

8. BARBILLO RODRIGUEZ, Diego 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 25.59 545
9. RENEDO SAEZ, Adrian 03 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 25.62 543

10. ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 25.87 528
11. DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, Lucas 09 N. Casa De Asturias 25.90 526
12. MERAYO SANCHEZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 26.11 513
13. PUCHE GONZALEZ, Ivan 02 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 26.17 510
14. MARTIN SALCEDO, Sergio 96 C.D.F. Acuatico Soriano 26.23 506
15. GONZALEZ GALLEGO, Adrian 08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 26.28 503
16. MARTIN SANCHEZ, Samuel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 26.29 503
17. RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, David 10 Club Natacion Master Leon 26.32 501
18. FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, Enrique 99 CD Acuatico Leon 26.44 494
19. SANTOS GOMEZ, Adrian 10 CD Acuatico Leon 26.45 494
20. PERALES GARCIA, Raul 10 C.D.F. Acuatico Soriano 26.46 493
21. GONZALEZ GALLEGO, Borja 11 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 26.49 491
22. GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 26.50 491
23. MARTINEZ ABELLA, Adrian 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 26.60 485

GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, Javier 09 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 26.60 485
25. SEVILLANO MANCHADO, Rodrigo 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 26.64 483
26. CAVADA CHAPARTEGUI, Victor 07 CD Acuatico Leon 26.69 480
27. SAN BERNARDO MASERO, Abel 09 C.D.N. Zamora 26.74 478

ESCODA LLAMAZARES, Isaac 06 CD Acuatico Leon 26.74 478
29. MADRUGA ANGULO, Daniel 05 C.Acuatico Salamanca 26.77 476
30. GONZALEZ VALENTIN, Jorge 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 26.82 473
31. DIEZ PEREZ, Miguel 10 C.N. Palencia 26.89 470

MARTINEZ VEGA, Pablo 08 CD Acuatico Leon 26.89 470
33. SERRANO CRESPO, Mario 08 CD Acuatico Leon 26.90 469
34. LARA CALLEJA, Mateo 09 C.D. Parquesol 26.91 469
35. DELGADO SANCHEZ, Juan 10 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 26.96 466
36. PEREZ LEGIDO, Alejandro 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 27.00 464
37. LOPEZ ALONSO, Carlos 09 Club Benavente Natacion 27.01 463
38. CASADO MARTIN, Alvaro 02 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 27.16 456
39. NUÑEZ SOTO, Alejandro 10 C.D. Parquesol 27.17 455
40. SANTE PENA, Pedro 11 C.D. Parquesol 27.26 451
41. CURBELO MENDEZ, Wayne Fabricio 08 CD Acuatico Leon 27.27 450
42. VELASCO GARCIA, Roberto 04 Club Benavente Natacion 27.29 449
43. ALVAREZ BELKASEN, Rodrigo 06 CD Acuatico Leon 27.31 448
44. VALENZUELA ALVAREZ, Juan Rodrigo 02 N. Casa De Asturias 27.35 446
45. VALLADARES CAMPOS, Erik 10 CD Acuatico Leon 27.43 442
46. GONZALEZ GARCIA, Alejandro 07 C.D. Parquesol 27.44 442
47. CORDOBA CASTRO, Lukas 12 C.N. Leon 27.45 442
48. GONZALEZ CAMARGO, Alejandro 08 C.N. Palencia 27.48 440
49. CALVO MARTINEZ, Sergio 05 CD Acuatico Leon 27.67 431
50. MOREJUDO GONZALEZ-MOHINO, Daniel 08 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 27.69 430
51. VIDAL ALVAREZ, Israel 01 CD Acuatico Leon 27.72 429
52. FOLLA SORIA, Izan 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 27.80 425
53. TOBAR MANGUAN, Hector 11 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 27.92 420
54. ONDICOL MAYORDOMO, Hector 08 C.N. Palencia 27.97 417
55. GARCIA BARAJAS, Miguel Angel 02 Club Natacion Master Leon 28.06 413
56. PEREZ SANCHEZ, Guillermo 07 Casino De La Union 28.08 412
57. FERERO GALLEGO, Marcos 10 C.D.N. Zamora 28.16 409
58. PEREZ BERNAL, Mario 07 C.N. Palencia 28.19 408
59. AGUIAR REQUEJO, Alejandro 10 C.D.N. Zamora 28.34 401
60. VALVERDE PINILLA, Hector 93 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 28.44 397
61. RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, Oscar 08 CD Acuatico Leon 28.53 393
62. CARREÑO SANTOS, Hugo 09 CD Acuatico Leon 28.89 379
63. ALIJA VALENCIANO, Miguel 10 CD Acuatico Leon 29.24 365

Baja GARCIA DEL RIO, Mario 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness


